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MEDICAL ASSISTING 
AN ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAM OFFERING CONCURRENT
CLASSROOM AND CLINICAL ROTATIONS IN A VARIETY OF
MEDICAL SPECIALTIES...ALL IN ONE CONVENIENT LOCATION 

An allied health certification program made possible through
partnership with Trinity Free Clinic and Vincennes University.



IN HIGH
DEMAND 
According to the U.S. Bureau of Labor

Statistics, the job market for medical

assistants will grow 16% through 2031,

with 123,000 job openings projected

each year. MAs are in demand in

primary care settings, medical specialty

offices, and hospital systems.

89%
OF EMPLOYERS REQUIRE OR

ENCOURAGE CERTIFICATION

FOR MEDICAL ASSISTANTS

Source: National Healthcareer Association 

2020 Industry Outlook

33%
EMPLOYMENT OF MEDICAL

ASSISTANTS IN INDIANA IS

PROJECTED TO GROW 33%

from 2016 to 2026, much faster than the

average for all occupations
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M.A. Salaries in Indianapolis-Carmel-Anderson MSA
  Mean Wage $ 19.57 per hour / $ 40,700 annual  

Percentile
  

 10%
  

25%
  

50%
  

75%
  

90%
  

  Hourly
  

  $ 14.61
  

  $ 16.99
  

  $ 18.40
  

  $ 21.81
  

  $ 24.86
  

  Annual 
  

  $ 30,390
  

  $ 35,330
  

  $ 38,270
  

  $ 45,360
  

  $ 51,710
  

E M P L O Y M E N T  O U T L O O K

  U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS, MAY 2022



18 years of age or older
High school diploma or GED
Background check
Proof of Hepatitis B vaccination (started or
completed); proof of two-step TB skin test
Application, including personal statement
Literate in English / EAP Exam
Eligible to work in the United States
Students applying for financial aid/workforce
development funding may be required to complete
additional screening and career testing

ADMISSION REQUIREMENTS

Trinity Free Clinic has provided medical, dental,
and vision services to those in need since 2000.
Trinity is a clinical/ rotation site for IU School of
Dentistry; Butler, Purdue, and Manchester
University PharmD Program; Indiana University
NP and BSN nursing students, and Marian
University College of Osteopathic Medicine.

Founded in 1801, Vincennes University is
Indiana’s first college and is accredited by the
Higher Learning Commission (HLC). Vincennes
University offers more than 200 degree and
certificate programs, including 24 degrees in its
College of Health Sciences.

TUITION AND FEES
$ 4,900

2024-2025 SESSIONS

Lecture / Labs
Clinical Rotations
Exam Prep/Placement

140 hours
Up to 100 hours

40 hours

SPRING: Feb. 23 - may 10   FALL:  OCT 21, 2024 - JAN. 30, 2025
CLasses meet in person, Monday &  Thursday 8:30am - 2:00 pm

clinical rotation schedules VARY

COMPREHENSIVE
PROGRAM FEES INCLUDE:

Tuition
Text Books
Workbooks
Lab & Technology Fees
NHA Student
Membership/Insurance
CCMA Application/
Exam Fees
CPR/BLS  Certifications
Laptop Rental
Scrubs
Career Placement

SCHOLARSHIPS &
PAID WORK
EXPERIENCE 

Financial aid, workforce
development funding, and
Earn-While-You-Learn
opportunities available for
qualifying students. 
More info is available
during your onsite visit to
Trinity Free Clinic.

Ready to learn more?
Complete an interest form
or apply at at
www.TrinityFreeClinic.org/
education.

Call Mel at 317-819-0772.

ABOUT OUR PROGRAM PARTNERS

MEDICAL  ASSISTING PROGRAM  /  WWW.TRINITYFREECLINIC.ORG

Exact start dates subject to change based on instructor availability.


